Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318-10-310-020

Recording Requested By:

Name: DOUGLAS COUNTY TREASURER

Address: P O BOX 3000

City/State/Zip MINDEN, NV 89423

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$#2

AFFIDAVIT

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

C\bc docs\Cover page for recording

DOC # 0659284 10/31/2005 10:57 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: D C/TREASURER

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee:

BK-1005

PG-14033 RPTT: 0.00

0.00



AFFIDAVIT

October 27, 2005

STATE OF NEVADA)

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

BARBARA J. REED being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Clerk - Treasurer and Ex-Officio Tax Receiver of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and,

That in accordance with Section 271.565 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, 3 Special Assessment parcels were sold. The Commission unanimously gave the order for publication and sale. A certified notice of sale was mailed on September 23, 2005 to all owners and recorded parties of interest. Publication commenced in a local newspaper, for three consecutive weeks, from September 4, 2005 through September 19, 2005. The sale was held on September 25, 2005.

Parcel Sold

Sold To

1318-10-310-020 JAVIER AND MARTHA BARAJAS, 6275 IN CROW ST

SUN-VALLEY, NV 89433

)

Amount Paid

\$4,743.55

BARBARA J. REED CL Ex-Officio Tax Receiver

Item #26 of Commission minutes of 10-06-05

Subscribed and sworn before me on the 27TH day of October, 2005

LEANN M. TETER - NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PublisC STATE OF NEVADA Corn ty of Driugies

LEANN M TETER My Appointment Expires April 15, 2007

10/31/2005